
   MF MF Sat Sat  MF           

   33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33

Hereford Railway Station       0735 0735 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1445 1545 1645 1750 1937

Hereford Country Bus Station [5]       0742 0742 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1452 1552 1652 1800 1940

Hereford Broad Street       0752 0752 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1502 1605 1705 1815 1947

Kingsthorne Little Birch Turn       0805 0805 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1515 1619 1719 1829 2000

Peterstow Post Offi ce       0818 0818 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1528 1632 1732 1841 2011

    John Kyrle School       0830 - - - - - - - - 1540 - - - -

Ross-on-Wye Cantilupe Road [1] arr.      0835 0830 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1545 1645 1745 1850 2020

       q q q q q q q q q q q q q 

Ross-on-Wye Cantilupe Road [1] dep.  0545 0715 0745 0845 0845 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1550 1650 1750 1855 

Weston-u-Penyard  Penyard Gardens  0551 0721 0751 0851 0851 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1556 1656 1756 1901 

    Pontshill Postbox   - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1601 - - - 

Lea The Crown   0557 0727 0757 0857 0857 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1607 1702 1802 1907 

Mitcheldean Dunstone Place     0606 0738 0806 0906 0906 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1616 1711 1811 1914 

Huntley Red Lion   0617 0752 0817 0917 0917 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1627 1722 1822 1924 

Churcham Bulley Lane   0621 0756 0821 0921 0921 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1631 1726 1826 1927 

Gloucester Transport Hub   0635 0825 0835 0935 0935 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1645 1740 1840 1940 

MONDAYS TO SATURDAYS except Bank Holiday Mondays

     Hereford to Ross-on-Wye & Gloucester33

This bus runs on school days only. This bus runs on school holidays and Saturdays only. (unless marked MF)

 MF      Only runs on Mondays to Fridays.      Sat      Only runs on Saturdays.   q      Guaranteed connection - through fares are available..

   MF MF Sat Sat  MF         Sat MF Sat MF 

   33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33

Gloucester Transport Hub [H]    0640   0740 0745 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1450 1550 1600 1650 1710 1750

Churcham Bulley Lane    0651   0752 0759 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1504 1604 1614 1704 1724 1804

Huntley Red Lion    0655   0756 0803 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1508 1608 1618 1708 1728 1808

Mitcheldean Lamb    0706   0808 0814 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1519 1619 1629 1719 1739 1819

Lea The Crown    0715   0817 0823 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1528 1628 1638 1728 1748 1828

    Pontshill Postbox    -   0822 - - - - - - - - - - -  - -

Weston-u-Penyard  Penyard Gardens   0720   0826 0828 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1533 1633 1643 1733 1753 1833

    John Kyrle High School    -   0835 -   - - - - - - - - - -  - -

Ross-on-Wye Cantilupe Road [1] arr.   0730   0840 0835 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1540 1640 1650 1740 1800 1840

    q   q q q q q q q q q  q  q q    q

Ross-on-Wye Cantilupe Road [1] dep.  0635 0735 0745 0845 0845 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1545 1645 1655   1845

    John Kyrle High School   - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1550 - -   -

Peterstow Post Offi ce   0647 0747 0757 0857 0857 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1602 1657 1707   1857

Kingsthorne Little Birch Turn   0702 0802 0812 0912 0912 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1617 1712 1722   1912

Hereford Bridge Street   0717 0827 0827 0927 0927 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1632 1727 1737   1927

Hereford Railway Station   0725 0835 0835 0935 0935 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1640 1735 1745   1935

MONDAYS TO SATURDAYS except Bank Holiday Mondays

     Gloucester to Ross-on-Wye & Hereford33

This bus runs on school days only. This bus runs on school holidays and Saturdays only. (unless marked MF)

 MF      Only runs on Mondays to Fridays.      Sat      Only runs on Saturdays.   q      Guaranteed connection between journeys - through fares are available.
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   24 33 24 33 24 33 24 33 24 33 33

Hereford Railway Station      1045  1245  1445  1645 1845

Hereford Country Bus Station [5]      1052  1252  1452  1652 1852

Hereford Broad Street      1102  1302  1502  1702 1902

Kingsthorne Little Birch Turn      1115  1315  1515  1715 1915

Peterstow Post Offi ce      1128  1328  1528  1728 1928

Ross-on-Wye Cantilupe Road [1] arr.     1140  1340  1540  1740 1940

      q  q  q  q 

Ross-on-Wye Cantilupe Road [1] dep.   0945  1145  1345  1545  1745 

Weston-u-Penyard  Penyard Gardens   0951  1151  1351  1551  1751 

Lea The Crown    0957  1157  1357  1557  1757 

  Cinderford Bus Station   0835 - 1035 - 1235 - 1435 - 1635 - 

  Drybrook Cross   0848 - 1048 - 1248 - 1448 - 1648 - 

Mitcheldean Dunstone Place     0856 1006 1056 1206 1256 1406 1456 1606 1656 1806 

Huntley Red Lion   0907 1017 1107 1217 1307 1417 1507 1617 1707 1817 

Churcham Bulley Lane   0911 1021 1111 1221 1311 1421 1511 1621 1711 1821 

Gloucester Transport Hub   0925 1035 1125 1235 1325 1435 1525 1635 1725 1835 

SUNDAYS

     Hereford to Ross-on-Wye & Gloucester
including journeys on 24 from Cinderford to Gloucester

 q  Guaranteed connection - through fares are available.

33

   33 24 33 24 33 24 33 24 33 24 33

Gloucester Transport Hub [H]    0940 1050 1140 1250 1340 1450 1540 1650 1740 1850

Churcham Bulley Lane    0954 1104 1154 1304 1354 1504 1554 1704 1754 1904

Huntley Red Lion    0958 1108 1158 1308 1358 1508 1558 1708 1758 1908

Mitcheldean Lamb    1009 1119 1209 1319 1409 1519 1609 1719 1809 1919

  Drybrook Cross    1015 - 1215 - 1415 - 1615 - 1815 -

  Cinderford Bus Station    1028 - 1228 - 1428 - 1628 - 1828 -

Lea The Crown     1128  1328  1528  1728  1928

Weston-u-Penyard  Penyard Gardens    1133  1333  1533  1733  1933

Ross-on-Wye Cantilupe Road [1] arr.    1140  1340  1540  1740  1940

     q  q  q  q  

Ross-on-Wye Cantilupe Road [1] dep.  0945  1145  1345  1545  1745  

Peterstow Post Offi ce   0957  1157  1357  1557  1757  

Kingsthorne Little Birch Turn   1012  1212  1412  1612  1812  

Hereford Bridge Street   1027  1227  1427  1627  1827  

Hereford Railway Station   1035  1235  1435  1635  1835  

SUNDAYS

     Gloucester to Ross-on-Wye & Hereford
including journeys on 24 from Gloucester to Cinderford

  

 q  Guaranteed connection - through fares are available.
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